Gustavus Adolphus (2-11-4, 2-6-1-1 MIAC) -vs- St. Olaf College (5-11-2, 3-6-1-1 MIAC)
1/21/2017 at Northfield, Minn.

gate: 17/ 23%)/ 2017 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
tart: 7: p.m

Time: 2:10 Gustavus Adolphus 0 0 2 1 3
Attendance: 213 St. Olaf College 2 0 0 0 2
é‘;ﬁiit;?snf Sl\lccz)rrt:rf:le}g,tl‘;llnndn.sarah Bluett GACM: Joe Lindberg (1); Colin Hernon (1); Evan Erickson (1)

STO: (1); Drew Otto (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GACM STO
1st 07:48 STO Drew Otto Steven Sherman PP 0 1
1st 18:46 STO 21 Jonas Fredricksson EV 0 2
3rd 04:41 GACM Colin Hernon Joe Lindberg, Jake Bushey PP 1 2
3rd 09:40 GACM Joe Lindberg Jake Bushey EV 2 2
OoT 02:30 GACM Evan Erickson Unassisted EV 3 2

Gustavus Adolphus Power Plays St. Olaf College Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 05:15 07:15 02:00 2 0 -- 1st 07:20 07:48 00:28 2 0 PPG
3rd 03:35 04:41 01:06 1 0 PPG 2nd 16:48 00:00 03:12 1 2 --
03:06 3 0 1/2 03:40 3 2 1/2

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GACM Van Sullivan 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 07:20 PP
2nd STO John Feemster 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 05:15 PP
2nd GACM Tim Donohue 05:00 BOARDING MAJOR 16:48 PP

3rd STO JT Paine 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  03:35 PP



Gustavus Adolphus 3

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

BLK

Jared Docken
Joe Lindberg
Drew Aspinwall
Ross Kovacs
Jake McCann
10 Colton Schmidt
11 Jake Bushey
13 Will Holtan
RW 14 Tim Donohue
15 Nick Greene
17 Reid Brown
18 Colin Hernon
20 Nick Sheak
22 Evan Erickson
23 1.T. Walters
Van Sullivan
25 Russell Barone
26 Alex Koopmeiners
Erik Johnson

LW

o
o
1

+1 -

[y
]

OO ONOHFHHFEFOHFOFEFORRERKEOHRREOIN
-
1

O OROMNWFKEKNNFEFHFENKFERFROWN

Totals
St. Olaf College 2

Pos Player

WO OOOOHrH O OO0 OO0 O0OO0OOoOOo0OOoOTF O

WO O OO OO0 O0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0OONOOOO«RF O|»
VWO H OFH OO, OFRNOFOOOONO O|K
GO OOk OO0 MFEF OOOOHK OOOOHRO|W
HO O OOOFKE OO0 OO O0OO0OO0OO0OOO OO O|hM

wWoooootoooooo*oooo

[y
[y
N
o))

Total +/- FO

Pen

OO0 O OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO oo o

BLK

Eric Hancock
John Feemster
Jonas Fredricksson
Judd Loewenstein
Garrit Otten
Chris Hansen
Gordon Wells
Tobias Gabrielsen
Joey Sundgren
Steven Sherman
Will Dittrich
Carter Lukenda
Caleb Callaway
Patrick Sivets
Sawyer Jacobsen

O
O NOUTDA WN - |H*

(@]
e
Nl b~ 2O

LW

N NN =
N - O

Drew Otto
Tuukka Totra
JT Paine

N
N

RW

N
N

o

(A
]

OO NOUONKRMFEFOHFE OOHF OOOOO O|K
=
1

OO NWHHOOOOHHMEEFEFOOOOOO||W
H OO NFWHHFEFOHFENRKRNHEOOOO

Totals

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping
Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

De G
# Player ¢ Mins A EN 1

NOO+HH H OO OOOOOOOOOOOOoO O

Tcita

NOOOOOODOOOrHr OO OO0 OOURr O o>
OO, M~AOOOOODOHOOH OOOOOoO|N

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
2

Noboootoooooooooooo* oo
1

=
N
[
w1
N
N

St. Olaf College Goalkeeping
St. Olaf College Goalkeeping

De

G
# Player ¢ Mins A EN 1

2 3 4

OO0 O OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0OO0OOO0OOoOOoO oo o

Tolta

35 Erik Johnson W 65:00 2 0 7

20

1 Eric Hancock

L 65:00 3 0 9 11 3 O

23

Totals 2 0 7

Gustavus Adolphus Faceoffs

No data to report.

H|DN

00 |00 (W

== (N

20

Totals

St. Olaf College Faceoffs

No data to report.

3 0 911 3 0 23



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [00:00] Erik Johnson at goalie for GACM.
0-0 [00:00] Eric Hancock at goalie for STO.
0-0 Shot by GACM Drew Aspinwall MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-0 Shot by GACM Will Holtan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone F.
0-0 Shot by STO Gordon Wells MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A.
0-0 Shot by GACM Drew Aspinwall MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-0 Shot by STO Caleb Callaway MISSED, save Erik Johnson.
0-0 Shot by GACM Alex Koopmeiners MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-0 Shot by GACM Nick Sheak MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone E.
0-0 [07:20] Penalty on Van Sullivan GACM 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP STO [07:20] Start power play for STO.
0-0 PP STO Shot by STO Steven Sherman MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C.
[07:48] GOAL by STO Drew Otto (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Steven Sherman, On ice for STO: Drew
0-0 PP STO Otto; Steven Sherman,.
Gustavus Adolphus 0, St. Olaf College 1
0-1 PP STO [07:48] End power play for STO,.
0-1 Shot by GACM Nick Greene MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone F.
0-1 Shot by STO Patrick Sivets MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C.
0-1 Shot by STO Patrick Sivets MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C.
0-1 Shot by GACM Van Sullivan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-1 Shot by STO Carter Lukenda MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone E.
0-1 Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone B.
0-1 Shot by GACM Reid Brown MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-1 Shot by GACM Nick Greene MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-1 [18:46] GOAL by STO 21 Zone B, Assist by Jonas Fredricksson, On ice for STO: 21; Jonas Fredricksson,.
Gustavus Adolphus 0, St. Olaf College 2
0-2 End of period [20:00].
Period #2 Plays
0-2 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-2 Shot by STO Joey Sundgren MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A.
0-2 Shot by GACM Reid Brown MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone E.
0-2 Shot by GACM Van Sullivan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-2 Shot by GACM Van Sullivan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone C.
0-2 [05:15] Penalty on John Feemster STO 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
0-2 (P;PACM [05:15] Start power play for GACM.
0-2 E‘I,DACM Shot by GACM Tim Donohue MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone F.
0-2 E'ZCM Shot by GACM Drew Aspinwall MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone D.
0-2 (P;PACM [07:15] John Feemster (STO) penalty complete.
0-2 E‘I,DACM [07:15] End power play for GACM.
0-2 Shot by GACM Nick Sheak MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-2 Shot by GACM Jake Bushey MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-2 Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A.
0-2 Shot by GACM Joe Lindberg MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-2 Shot by STO Chris Hansen MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone B.
0-2 Shot by GACM Colton Schmidt MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone B.
0-2 Shot by GACM Jake McCann MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
0-2 [16:48] Major Penalty on Tim Donohue GACM 5 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-2 PP STO [16:48] Start power play for STO.
0-2 PP STO Shot by STO JT Paine MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A.
0-2 PP STO Shot by GACM Evan Erickson MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone C.
0-2 PP STO End of period [20:00].
Period #3 Plays
0-2 PP STO Start of 3rd period [00:00].



0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2

0-2

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2

2-2
2-2
2-2

3-2

PP STO Shot by GACM Jake Bushey MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone B.
PP STO [00:00] Tim Donohue (GACM) penalty complete.
PP STO [00:00] End power play for STO.

PP
GACM

PP
GACM

PP
GACM

[03:35] Penalty on JT Paine STO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[03:35] Start power play for GACM.

[04:41] GOAL by GACM Colin Hernon (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Joe Lindberg and Jake Bushey, On ice for GACM: Colin

Hernon; Joe Lindberg; Jake Bushey,.
Gustavus Adolphus 1, St. Olaf College 2

[04:41] End power play for GACM,.
Shot by GACM Nick Sheak MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
Shot by STO 21 MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone D.

[09:40] GOAL by GACM Joe Lindberg Zone A, Assist by Jake Bushey, On ice for GACM: Joe Lindberg; Jake Bushey,.

Gustavus Adolphus 2, St. Olaf College 2
Shot by STO Tobias Gabrielsen MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone B.
Shot by STO Joey Sundgren MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C.
Shot by GACM Van Sullivan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
Shot by STO Gordon Wells MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A.
Shot by STO Sawyer Jacobsen MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone B.
Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C.
Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A.
Shot by STO Patrick Sivets MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone E.
End of period [20:00].
Period #4 Plays
Start of OT period [00:00].
Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone E.
[02:30] GOAL by GACM Evan Erickson Zone A, On ice for GACM: Evan Erickson,.
Gustavus Adolphus 3, St. Olaf College 2
End of period [05:00].



