Gustavus Adolphus (2-11-4, 2-6-1-1 MIAC) -vs- St. Olaf College (5-11-2, 3-6-1-1 MIAC) 1/21/2017 at Northfield, Minn.

Date: 1/21/2017 Start: 7:30 p.m Time: 2:10

Attendance: 213 Location: Northfield, Minn.

Officials: Scorer: Kat and Sarah Bluett

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Gustavus Adolphus	0	0	2	1	3
St. Olaf College	2	0	0	0	2

GACM: Joe Lindberg (1); Colin Hernon (1); Evan Erickson (1) **STO:** (1); Drew Otto (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GACM	STO
1st	07:48	STO	Drew Otto	Steven Sherman	PP	0	1
1st	18:46	STO	21	Jonas Fredricksson	EV	0	2
3rd	04:41	GACM	Colin Hernon	Joe Lindberg, Jake Bushey	PP	1	2
3rd	09:40	GACM	Joe Lindberg	Jake Bushey	EV	2	2
OT	02:30	GACM	Evan Erickson	Unassisted	EV	3	2

Gustavus Adolphus Power Plays

St. Olaf College Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	05:15	07:15	02:00	2	0		1st	07:20	07:48	00:28	2	0	PPG
3rd	03:35	04:41	01:06	1	0	PPG	2nd	16:48	00:00	03:12	1	2	
			03:06	3	0	1/2		•		03:40	3	2	1/2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GACM	Van Sullivan	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	07:20	PP
2nd	STO	John Feemster	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	05:15	PP
2nd	GACM	Tim Donohue	05:00	BOARDING	MAJOR	16:48	PP
3rd	STO	JT Paine	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	03:35	PP

Individual

Gustavus Adolphus 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
D	3	Jared Docken	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
D	4	Joe Lindberg	1	1	0	1	1	0	2	+1	-	-	0
	5	Drew Aspinwall	0	0	2	1	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	6	Ross Kovacs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
LW	9	Jake McCann	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	10	Colton Schmidt	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	11	Jake Bushey	0	2	0	1	1	0	2	+1	-	-	0
	13	Will Holtan	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
RW	14	Tim Donohue	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	1-5	0
	15	Nick Greene	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	17	Reid Brown	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	18	Colin Hernon	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
	20	Nick Sheak	0	0	1	1	1	0	3	0	-	-	0
	22	Evan Erickson	1	0	0	1	0	1	2	+1	-	-	0
	23	J.T. Walters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
С	24	Van Sullivan	0	0	1	2	1	0	4	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Russell Barone	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Alex Koopmeiners	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
G	35	Erik Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	3	3	9	11	5	1	26	3	0-0	2-7	0

St. Olaf College 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
G	1	Eric Hancock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	John Feemster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	1-2	0
	3	Jonas Fredricksson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
D	4	Judd Loewenstein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Garrit Otten	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
D	6	Chris Hansen	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	7	Gordon Wells	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
	9	Tobias Gabrielsen	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
	10	Joey Sundgren	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
С	11	Steven Sherman	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	14	Will Dittrich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Carter Lukenda	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	17	Caleb Callaway	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
LW	18	Patrick Sivets	0	0	2	0	1	0	3	0	-	-	0
	20	Sawyer Jacobsen	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
	21		1	0	9	4	8	1	2	+1	-	-	0
	22	Drew Otto	1	0	2	1	2	1	6	0	-	-	0
	24	Tuukka Totra	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
RW	27	JT Paine	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	2	2	17	8	15	2	22	2	0-0	2-4	0

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
35	Erik Johnson	W	65:00	2	0	7	4	8	1	20
	Totals			2	0	7	4	8	1	20

St. Olaf College Goalkeeping

St. Olaf College Goalkeeping

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	<u>A</u>	EN	1	_2_	3	4	L_
1	Eric Hancock	L	65:00	3	0	9	11	3	0	23
	Totals			3	0	9	11	3	0	23

Gustavus Adolphus Faceoffs

St. Olaf College Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0		[00:00] Erik Johnson at goalie for GACM. [00:00] Eric Hancock at goalie for STO. Shot by GACM Drew Aspinwall MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. Shot by GACM Will Holtan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone F. Shot by STO Gordon Wells MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A. Shot by GACM Drew Aspinwall MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. Shot by STO Caleb Callaway MISSED, save Erik Johnson. Shot by GACM Alex Koopmeiners MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. Shot by GACM Nick Sheak MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone E. [07:20] Penalty on Van Sullivan GACM 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [07:20] Start power play for STO. Shot by STO Steven Sherman MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C.
0-0		[07:48] GOAL by STO Drew Otto (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Steven Sherman, On ice for STO: Drew Otto; Steven Sherman,.
		Gustavus Adolphus 0, St. Olaf College 1
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	PP STO	[07:48] End power play for STO,. Shot by GACM Nick Greene MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone F. Shot by STO Patrick Sivets MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C. Shot by STO Patrick Sivets MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C. Shot by GACM Van Sullivan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. Shot by STO Carter Lukenda MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone E. Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone B. Shot by GACM Reid Brown MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. Shot by GACM Nick Greene MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. [18:46] GOAL by STO 21 Zone B, Assist by Jonas Fredricksson, On ice for STO: 21; Jonas Fredricksson,
0 1		Gustavus Adolphus 0, St. Olaf College 2
0-2		End of period [20:00].
		Period #2 Plays
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2		Start of 2nd period [00:00]. Shot by STO Joey Sundgren MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A. Shot by GACM Reid Brown MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone E. Shot by GACM Van Sullivan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. Shot by GACM Van Sullivan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone C. [05:15] Penalty on John Feemster STO 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP GACM	[05:15] Start power play for GACM.
0-2	PP GACM	Shot by GACM Tim Donohue MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone F.
0-2	PP GACM	Shot by GACM Drew Aspinwall MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone D.
0-2	PP GACM	[07:15] John Feemster (STO) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	PP STO PP STO	[07:15] End power play for GACM. Shot by GACM Nick Sheak MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. Shot by GACM Jake Bushey MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A. Shot by GACM Joe Lindberg MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. Shot by STO Chris Hansen MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone B. Shot by GACM Colton Schmidt MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone B. Shot by GACM Jake McCann MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A. [16:48] Major Penalty on Tim Donohue GACM 5 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp). [16:48] Start power play for STO. Shot by STO JT Paine MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A. Shot by GACM Evan Erickson MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone C. End of period [20:00].
	5.0	Period #3 Plays

PP STO Start of 3rd period [00:00].

0-2

0-2	PP STO	Shot by GACM Jake Bushey MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone B.
0-2	PP STO	[00:00] Tim Donohue (GACM) penalty complete.
0-2	PP STO	[00:00] End power play for STO.
0-2		[03:35] Penalty on JT Paine STO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-2	GACM	[03:35] Start power play for GACM.
0-2	PP GACM	[04:41] GOAL by GACM Colin Hernon (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Joe Lindberg and Jake Bushey, On ice for GACM: Colin Hernon; Joe Lindberg; Jake Bushey,.
		Gustavus Adolphus 1, St. Olaf College 2
	PP	
1-2	GACM	[04:41] End power play for GACM,.
1-2		Shot by GACM Nick Sheak MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
1-2		Shot by STO 21 MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone D.
1-2		[09:40] GOAL by GACM Joe Lindberg Zone A, Assist by Jake Bushey, On ice for GACM: Joe Lindberg; Jake Bushey,.
		Gustavus Adolphus 2, St. Olaf College 2
2-2		Shot by STO Tobias Gabrielsen MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone B.
2-2		Shot by STO Joey Sundgren MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C.
2-2		Shot by GACM Van Sullivan MISSED, save Eric Hancock Zone A.
2-2		Shot by STO Gordon Wells MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A.
2-2		Shot by STO Sawyer Jacobsen MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone B.
2-2		Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone C.
2-2		Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone A.
2-2		Shot by STO Patrick Sivets MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone E.
2-2		End of period [20:00].
		Period #4 Plays
2-2		Start of OT period [00:00].
2-2		Shot by STO Drew Otto MISSED, save Erik Johnson Zone E.
2-2		[02:30] GOAL by GACM Evan Erickson Zone A, On ice for GACM: Evan Erickson,.
		Gustavus Adolphus 3, St. Olaf College 2
3-2		End of period [05:00].